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Web Announcement 2449 

 
Attention Provider Type 55 (Day and Residential Habilitation Services):   

Use Professional Claim Form Effective with Dates of Service on or 
after March 16, 2021 

Effective with claims with dates of service on or after March 16, 2021, provider type 55 (Day and Residential 
Habilitation Services) must bill Nevada Medicaid using the professional claim form, instead of the institutional 
claim form.  The PT 55 Billing Guide has been updated with these instructions.  Providers may reference the 
Electronic Verification System (EVS) User Manual Chapter 3 Claims for instructions on submitting a professional 
claim. 

Providers who submitted the professional claim form on or after March 16, 2021, with dates of service prior to 
March 16, 2021, and received a denial with error code 1009 (Contract could not be determined - detail) may 
resubmit the claim on an institutional claim form. 

 

 

https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/NV_BillingGuidelines_PT55.pdf
https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/NV_EVS_User_Manual_Ch3.pdf

